British Artillery in the Crimea
Upon its Arrival and on 9 September 1855

Strength Strength as of_
Unit Upon Arrival 9 September 1855
C Troop RHA 208 204
I Troop RHA 189 203
A Troop RHA 224 261
B Troop RHA 74 72
l1st Division
X Battery RA 194 193
2nd Division
B Battery RA 183 204
G Battery RA 192 191
6 Company 2nd Bn 119 114
3rd Division
R Battery RA 177 196
7 Company 6th Bn 139 106
4th Division
P Battery RA 217 203
Q Battery RA 200 192
8 Company 9th Bn 162 71
3 Company 6th Bn 120 177
Light Division
E Battery RA 190 198
Y Battery RA 220 193
2 Company 5th Bn 1 48 151
Reserve Artillery
J Battery RA 187 189
V Battery RA 153 184
Siege Train Companies
6 Company 1llth Bn 139 91
7 Company llth Bn 149 104
8 Company 1llth Bn 143 93
1 Company 12th Bn 137 99
2 Company 12th Bn 124 108
3 Company 12th Bn 114 105
6 Company 1l2th Bn 64 94
7 Company 12th Bn 116 89
2 Company 1llth Bn 92 120
4 Company 2nd Bn 145 118
8 Company 4th Bn 134 97
5 Company 9th Bn 109 102
1 Company lst Bn 135 113
1 Company 5th Bn 120 98
7 Company 5th Bn 110 100
8 Company 7th Bn 181 152



Company
Company
Company
Company
Company
Company
Company
Company
Company
Company

O H I oYWN B 0O

Jocelyn, J.

London, 19

4th
6th
oth
1st
1st
1st
3rd
4th
7th
8th

4

Bn
Bn
Bn
Bn
Bn
Bn
Bn
Bn
Bn
Bn

The Histor

118
100
120
134
133
133
135
133
113
115

of the Roval Artiller

128
108
103
117
130
124
119
126
113
115

(Crimean Record),

11



