British Artillery in the Crimea Upon its Arrival and on 9 September 1855

Unit	Strength Upon Arrival	Strength as of <u> </u>
C Troop RHA I Troop RHA A Troop RHA B Troop RHA	208 189 224 74	204 203 261 72
lst Division X Battery RA	194	193
2nd Division	183 192 119	204 191 114
3rd Division R Battery RA 7 Company 6th Bn	177 139	196 106
4th Division P Battery RA Q Battery RA 8 Company 9th Bn 3 Company 6th Bn	217 200 162 120	203 192 71 177
Light Division E Battery RA Y Battery RA 2 Company 5th Bn l	190 220 48	198 193 151
Reserve Artillery J Battery RA V Battery RA	187 153	189 184
Siege Train Companies 6 Company llth Bn 7 Company llth Bn 8 Company llth Bn 1 Company l2th Bn 2 Company l2th Bn 3 Company l2th Bn 6 Company l2th Bn 7 Company l2th Bn 2 Company l2th Bn 2 Company l1th Bn 4 Company 2nd Bn 8 Company 4th Bn 5 Company 9th Bn 1 Company 1st Bn 1 Company 5th Bn 7 Company 5th Bn 8 Company 7th Bn	139 149 143 137 124 114 64 116 92 145 134 109 135 120 110 181	91 104 93 99 108 105 94 89 120 118 97 102 113 98 100 152

5	Company	4th	Bn	118	128
8	Company	6th	Bn	100	108
4	Company	6th	Bn	120	103
2	Company	lst	Bn	134	117
3	Company	lst	Bn	133	130
6	Company	lst	Bn	133	124
4	Company	3rd	Bn	135	119
7	Company	4th	Bn	133	126
1	Company	7th	Bn	113	113
6	Company	8th	Bn	115	115

Jocelyn, J., <u>The History of the Royal Artillery (Crimean Record)</u>, London, 1911